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City of Austin Street Event Closure Information 

Event Name: Retail me Not/Austin Marathon 

Relay 

Event Date: September 23rd, 2012 

Contact’s Name: Dave Swincher  Phone & E-mail: 512-499-8025 dswincher@jacentex.org 

Event’s Website: www.austinmarathonrelay.com 

Event Hours: 

Starting: 8:00 a.m. Ending Time: 1:00 p.m. 

Roads Affected:                                                                          Times and Locations are Subject to Change. 

Street Name: From: To: 
Full 

Closure 
Partial 
Closure 

Closing 
Date / Time: 

Opening 
Date / Time: 

Closure Information    

S. 1st Street Riverside Drive 
Cesar Chavez 

Street 
X  

09/23/2012 
4:30 a.m. 

09/23/2012 
1:00 p.m. 

Riverside Drive 
Lamar 

Boulevard 
S. 1st Street X  

09/23/2012 
4:30 a.m. 

09/23/2012 
1:00 p.m. 

Cesar Chavez Street 
Mopac (Loop 1) 

SB Ramp 
Congress Avenue X  

09/23/2012 
5:00 a.m. 

09/23/2012 
1:00 p.m. 

Congress Avenue 
Cesar Chavez 

Street 
11th Street  

South Bound 
Closed 

09/23/2012 
5:00 a.m. 

09/23/2012 
Noon 

W. 11th Street  Colorado Street 
Congress 
Avenue 

 
East Bound 

only one lane 
open 

09/23/2012 
5:00 a.m. 

09/23/2012 
Noon 

B.R Reynolds Drive 
Cesar Chavez 

Street 

Lamar 

Boulevard 
X  

09/23/2012 
5:00 a.m. 

09/23/2012 
1:00 p.m. 

Sandra Muraida Way 
Cesar Chavez 

Street 

Lamar 

Boulevard 
X  

09/23/2012 
5:00 a.m. 

09/23/2012 
1:00 p.m. 

Mopac (Loop 1) NB 
and SB ramps access 

to Cesar Chavez 

Street 

  X  
09/23/2012 
5:00 a.m. 

09/23/2012 
1:00 p.m. 

       

Alternative Routes for Traffic: 
 

North/South: Mopac (Loop 1), IH-35, Lamar Boulevard 

East/West: 15th Street, MLK Jr. Boulevard 

Parking and Transportation Options: 
 

Event participants can use the parking garages at Silicon Laboratories (400 and 401 Cesar Chavez Street). Event 
participants will also be encourage to car pool and use Capital Metro buses as an alternative to getting to Auditorium 

Shores. 
 

 

For bus routes and schedules visit: 
www.capmetro.org  

 
 
For more parking information visit: 
http://www.austintexas.gov/department/special-events-0  
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